HIGHWAYS ACTS

CHANCTONBURY RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

Chanctonbury (Pulborough—Footpath No 1981) Public Path Extinguishment Order, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the above-mentioned Order made on the 3rd day of January, 1967, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation

Its effect will be to extinguish the public right of way running from a point on the west side of Coombelands Lane, Pulborough some 750 feet south of Oakhouse Farm north-westwards for a distance of 880 feet to Pythingdean, thence in a generally northerly direction for 1,050 feet to a point on the west side of Pythingdean Manor, and thence north-easterly for a distance of 1,160 feet to join the road leading to Sheepwash, being Bridleway No 3422, at a point some 800 feet west of Pickhurst

A copy of the Order and of the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Rural District Council of Chanctonbury, Church Street, Storrington, during

normal office hours

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, London SW1, before the 6th day of February 1967, and should state the grounds on which it is made

Dated this 3rd day of January 1967

G. C Matthews, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Church Street, Storrington, Pulborough, Sussex

NORMAN CROSS RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

The Footpath No 2-Parish of Elton Order, 196 Notice is hereby given that the above Order was made on the 30th day of December 1966 and is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation

The Order relates to land situate in the Parish of

Elton.

The effect of the Order will be to divert footpath No 2 from a point near the railway viaduct where it joins bridle road No 1 southwards along the edge of the backwater and then following field boundaries to rejoin the path

A certified copy of the Order and the map contained in the Order has been deposited at the offices of the Norman Cross Rural District Council, address as below, and will be open for inspection free of charge between 9 a m. and 5 30 p m during weekdays (archively and Service).

charge between 9 a m. and 5 30 p m during weekdays (excluding Saturday)

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, London S W 1, before the 5th February 1967 and should state the grounds on which it is made Dated this 31st day of December 1966

Lawrence Henderson, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, 18 Priestgate, Peterborough

(293)

STOKESLEY RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Stokesley Rural District Council (Kirklevington) Public Path Diversion Order, No 1, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the above Order made on the 31st day of December 1966, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local

Government for confirmation

Its effect will be to divert the public right of way commencing approximately 312 yards west of the railway bridge over Forest Lane, Kirklevington, and railway bridge over Forest Lane, Kirklevington, and leading from Forest Lane, Kirklevington, Yarm, Yorkshire, along the front drive of Grove Farm, through the stackyard and generally westwards across OS Field 88 to a line commencing approximately 355 yards west of the entrance to Grove Farm on Forest Lane at the boundary between OS Fields 87 and 88 and running northwards along the eastern side of the said boundary to join up with the existing public right of way.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Stokesley Rural District Council Offices where it may be inspected free of charge between 9 am and 5 pm on Mondays to Fridays, and with Mr R Martin the Chairman of the Kirklevington Parish Council, "Content," Forest Lane, Kirklevington, Yarm, Yorkshire.

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Ministry of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, London SW1, before the 2nd day of February 1967, and should state the grounds on which it is made Dated this 5th day of January 1967.

H. Winne Parts, Clerk of the Council. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it

H. Wynne Potts, Clerk of the Council

Council Offices Stokesley, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire

STOKESLEY RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Stokesley Rural District Council (Swainby-Parish of Whorlton) Public Path Diversion Order, No 1, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the above Order made on the 31st day of December 1966, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local

submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation

Its effect will be to divert the public bridleway leading from Shepherd Hill, Swainby, Northallerton, Yorkshire, to Green Lane, Swainby, commencing at a point on the western boundary of OS Field 243 and proceeding generally south-eastwards for a distance of approximately 798 yards towards Green Lane, Swainby, to a line on another public bridleway commencing at a gate approximately 677 yards to the south-east and proceeding in a north-easterly direction for a distance of approximately 277 yards to join the undiverted part of the public bridleway to Green Lane

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Stokesley Rural District Council Offices where it may be inspected free of charge between 9 am. and 5 pm on Mondays to Fridays, and with Mr L A Nelson, Clerk of the Whorlton Parish Council, High Street, Swainby, Northallerton, Yorkshire

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Ministry of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, London SW1, before the 2nd day of February 1967, and should state the grounds on which it is made Dated this 5th day of January 1967

H Wynne Potts, Clerk of the Council

Council Offices, Stokesley, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire

STOKESLEY RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Stokesley Rural District Council (Nunthorpe—Parish of Marton) Public Path Extinguishment Order (No. 1) 1967.

Notice is hereby given that the above Order made on the 31st day of December 1966, is about to be sub-mitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation

Its effect will be to extinguish the public right of way commencing at the north-western end of Rookwood, Nunthorpe, between numbers 22 Rookwood Road, Nunthorpe, and 9 Westwood Avenue, and pro-Road, Nunthorpe, and 9 Westwood Avenue, and proceeding generally in a north-westerly direction through High Gill at the rear of numbers 5A Westwood Avenue, 6, 5, 4 and 3 Kent Close, 6, 5, 4 and 3 Gloucester Close, and 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58 and 60 Connaught Road, through the remaining part of High Gill adjoining the properties known as "High Gill," "Brookside" and "Hillside" and terminating at Gipsy Lane, Nunthorpe

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Stokesley Rural District Council Offices, where it may be inspected free of charge between 9 am and 5 pm. on Mondays to Fridays, and with T E Griffiths, the Chairman of Marton Parish Council, 25 Gunnergate Lane, Marton,

Middlesbrough

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Ministry of